Data Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
Book Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
ENGLISH
GET0948-001A [U]
KW-R710 / KW-R510
CD RECEIVER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Please read all instructions carefully before
operation to obtain the best possible performance
from the unit.
EN_KW-R710[U]1.indd   1EN_KW-R710[U]1.indd   1 10/29/2013   5:06:45 PM10/29/2013   5:06:45 PM
2
Data Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
Book Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
CONTENTS BEFORE USE

SW1 * ON: Enables SW1 in source selection. ; OFF: Disables.
SW2 * ON: Enables SW2 in source selection. ; OFF: Disables.
PANDORA * (For KW-R710)
ON: Enables PANDORA in source selection. ; OFF: Disables.
AUX * ON: Enables AUX in source selection. ; OFF: Disables. ; BT ADAPTER: Select
when the KS-BTA100 Bluetooth adapter is connected to the auxiliary input
jack (  8). The source name will change to BT AUDIO.
F/W UPDATE
SYSTEM
F/W xxxx YES: Starts upgrading the firmware. ; NO: Cancels (upgrading is not
activated).
For details on how to update the firmware, see:
<http://www.jvc.net/cs/car/>.
* Not displayed when the corresponding source is selected.
3
JS_JVC_KW_R710_U_04_EN.indd   4JS_JVC_KW_R710_U_04_EN.indd   4 12/3/2013   4:25:20 PM12/3/2013   4:25:20 PM
5ENGLISH   |
Data Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
Book Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
CD / USB / iPod

CD
USB
iPod/iPhone (for KW-R710)
• You can also change the source from the
other source to iPod by pressing iPod.
Press 5 iPod MODE repeatedly to select the
control mode ([HEAD MODE] / [IPHONE MODE]).
HEAD MODE: From the unit.
IPHONE MODE: From the iPod/iPhone.*2
 Eject disc Label side
USB input terminal
(Accessory of the iPod/iPhone)*1
USB input terminal
USB 2.0 cable*1
(commercially available)
JS_JVC_KW_R710_U_f1_EN.indd   5JS_JVC_KW_R710_U_f1_EN.indd   5 12/16/2013   4:26:48 PM12/16/2013   4:26:48 PM
6
Data Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
Book Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
Select a track/file from a list

(music), WEATHER, FINANCE, CHILDREN, SOCIAL, RELIGION, PHONE IN, TRAVEL, LEISURE,
JAZZ, COUNTRY, NATION M (music), OLDIES, FOLK M (music), DOCUMENT
Activate TA Standby Reception
Available only for FM source.
Press G.
The unit will temporarily switch to Traffic Announcement (TA) (if
available) from any source other than AM, SW1, or SW2.
• To deactivate, press G again.
Other settings
1 Press and hold MENU.
2 Turn the volume knob to select [TUNER], then press the knob.
3 Turn the volume knob to make a selection (  8), then press the
knob.
4 Press MENU to exit.
To return to the previous setting item or hierarchy, press G.
JS_JVC_KW_R710_U_03_EN.indd   7JS_JVC_KW_R710_U_03_EN.indd   7 11/25/2013   3:31:39 PM11/25/2013   3:31:39 PM
8
Data Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
Book Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
RADIO

DAY COLOR Store your own day and night colors.
1 RED / GREEN / BLUE: Select a
primary color.
2 00 to 31: Select the level.
Repeat steps 1 and 2 for all the primary
colors.
• Your setting is stored to [USER] in
[PRESET].
NIGHT
COLOR
MENU
COLOR
ON: Changes the button illumination to
white color when settings are performed
on menu and list search. ; OFF: Cancels.
JS_JVC_KW_R710_U_f_EN.indd   12JS_JVC_KW_R710_U_f_EN.indd   12 12/4/2013   3:14:31 PM12/4/2013   3:14:31 PM
13ENGLISH   |
Data Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
Book Size: B6L (182 mm x 128 mm)
About USB devices